
Rennen # 722.03.2025 - Durbanville Seite 10

©2025 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 395674 / ExtID: 28579322.03.2025 - Durbanville Seite 10

7
15:13

1600 m
125.000 

CELEBRATING CENTURION MEMBER SUSAN ROWETT'S BIRTHDAY CLASS 4 (F & M)
Rennpreis: 125.000  (74.219 23.750 11.875 5.938 2.969)

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

52.50

Eat Prey Love
4j. ch S (New Predator - Temple Grafin)

Trainer: P Botha
Besitzer: Dare 2 Dream Racing Syndic

Keanen Steyn

29.11 Fvp 4 2000 17,0 D Schwarz First Wish, Millennium Dancer, Querandi
08.11 Fvp 6 1400 21,0 C Maujean Splicethemainbrace, Happy Holly, Suchalife
18.10 Fvp 4 1600 34,0 M V'rensburg Ignitethelight, State Capitol, Green Fame
02.09 Fvp 6 1400 5,0 R Fourie Flower Festival, Milliondollar Girl, La Peque
31.05 Fairview 8 1400 76,0 K Minnie Splicethemainbrace, Happy Holly, Be Merry

2
Box: 2
ML: 15,0

59.00

Jet To The Sun
5j. b S (What A Winter - Maximum Jet)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: E A Braun & Ms G A Jaffee

Ashton Arries

05.03 Durbanville 9 1800 8,0 J P V'd Merwe Lavender Bay, Royal Invitation, Pentolina
05.02 Kenilworth 7 1600 9,0 J P V'd Merwe Give Me Everything, Pentolina, My Only We
18.12 Kenilworth 1 1600 6,0 J P V'd Merwe Jet To The Sun, Kamchatka, Kamakazi
19.11 Kenilworth 5 1600 11,0 J Solomons Hampstead Heath, Kamchatka, Enchanting 
29.10 Durbanville 3 1600 2,8 R Fourie Kamchatka, Enchanting Choice, Jet To The 

3
Box: 3
ML: 8,0

58.00

Among The Clouds
5j. gr S (Lancaster Bomber - Valeta)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: N Jonsson

Juan-Paul V.D.Merwe

22.02 Kenilworth 9 1400 9,5 C Orffer My Only Weakness, Miraculous, Oni San
10.01 Fairview 4 1600 5,5 C Zackey Luna Halo, Lady Silvano, Essential
26.11 Kenilworth 3 1800 3,5 G Van Niekerk Lady Springfield, My Only Weakness, Amon
02.11 Kenilworth 3 1800 2,8 G Van Niekerk Lickety Split, Green Isle, Among The Clouds
14.09 Durbanville 2 1800 2,4 G Van Niekerk Princess Of Bayeux, Among The Clouds, Pl

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

62.50

Fun Zone
6j. b S (Rafeef - What Fun)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: Bass Racing  Ltd T/A Centen

Aldo Domeyer

01.02 Kenilworth 4 1600 15,0 O Noach Callmegetrix, Goodnessgraciousme, My Flo
28.12 Kenilworth 5 1600 7,5 O Noach Gimmethatpearl, Fatal Gem, Callmegetrix
18.12 Kenilworth 4 1100 26,0 O Noach Kyalami Girl, First Masterpiece, Artiste
05.11 Kenilworth 3 1400 13,5 S Veale Gimmethatpearl, Callmegetrix, Fun Zone
21.09 Durbanville 5 1400 26,0 S Veale Fatal Gem, Callmegetrix, Enchanting Choic

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

55.00

Lady Look Alike
5j. b S (Var - Lady Kensington)

Trainer: B/J Crawford
Besitzer: D J Sherrell & Mr L Sherrell

Gareth Wright

08.02 Kenilworth 4 1400 21,0 G Wright Diamond Rock, Masterofthedesert, Paratroo
18.01 Kenilworth 4 1400 51,0 L Mxothwa Alltheboysiveloved, Swiatek, Golden Angel
16.11 Kenilworth 7 1200 17,0 K Matsunyane Captain's Destiny, I'm So Pritti, Philosophise
02.11 Kenilworth 5 1000 26,0 L Mxothwa All Is Green, The Charleston, Champagne K
19.10 Durbanville 6 1000 17,0 G Wright Be Merry, Japanese Rose, Highlyconfidenti

6
Box: 6
ML: 26,0

55.50

Girl Magic
4j. b S (Jay Peg - Seattle Magic)

Trainer: S W Humby
Besitzer: Estate Late Mr G R Almanza

Oswald Noach

11.02 Kenilworth 5 1400 26,0 O Noach Jou Lekker Ding, Sohot Sowhat, From A Dis
28.12 Kenilworth 1 1400 51,0 O Noach Girl Magic, Blind Ambition, Loui's Star
23.11 Kenilworth 9 1200 51,0 O Noach Hope Chest, Tuscan Romance, From A Dist
26.10 Durbanville 6 1250 67,0 O Noach Pink Pigeon, Catch A Penny, Loui's Star

7
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

60.00

Enchanting Choice
5j. b S (Rafeef - Super Elegant)

Trainer: D Kannemeyer
Besitzer: Khaya Stables  Ltd

Craig Bantam

26.02 Kenilworth 7 1800 5,0 C Zackey My Bestie, Beer With The Boys, Bouncebac
11.01 Kenilworth 3 1600 4,5 C Zackey Tap Shoes, Family Power, Enchanting Choi
11.12 Kenilworth 3 1800 9,0 C Zackey Lickety Split, Two A Penny, Enchanting Cho
19.11 Kenilworth 3 1600 6,0 C Zackey Hampstead Heath, Kamchatka, Enchanting 
29.10 Durbanville 2 1600 8,0 C Zackey Kamchatka, Enchanting Choice, Jet To The 

8
Box: 8
ML: 26,0

59.00

Kamakazi
5j. b S (Captain Of All - Selkie)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: Greenacres Trust , Messrs G 

S Veale

15.02 Kenilworth 8 1200 34,0 J P V'd Merwe Back At The George, Shesgotclass, Dark Wi
11.01 Kenilworth 9 1600 34,0 M Winnaar Tap Shoes, Family Power, Enchanting Choi
18.12 Kenilworth 3 1600 21,0 M Winnaar Jet To The Sun, Kamchatka, Kamakazi
19.11 Kenilworth 7 1600 17,0 A Domeyer Hampstead Heath, Kamchatka, Enchanting 
14.09 Durbanville 6 1800 6,0 A Domeyer Princess Of Bayeux, Among The Clouds, Pl

9
Box: 9
ML: 5,0

58.00

My Only Weakness
4j. b S (One World - Star Express)

Trainer: A N Marcus
Besitzer: M & Mrs R Harris

Richard Fourie

22.02 Kenilworth 1 1400 9,0 C Zackey My Only Weakness, Miraculous, Oni San
05.02 Kenilworth 3 1600 3,8 G Van Niekerk Give Me Everything, Pentolina, My Only We
11.01 Kenilworth 2 1800 5,0 G Van Niekerk Summer Night City, My Only Weakness, Me
26.11 Kenilworth 2 1800 13,5 G Wright Lady Springfield, My Only Weakness, Amon
29.10 Durbanville 3 1400 5,0 C Zackey Tres Chic, Family Power, My Only Weaknes

10
Box: 10
ML: 26,0

57.50

La Divina
5j. b S (Vercingetorix - Lohnromance)

Trainer: W A Nel
Besitzer: S Plattner

Corne Orffer

11.02 Kenilworth 8 1400 5,0 C Orffer Jou Lekker Ding, Sohot Sowhat, From A Dis
18.01 Kenilworth 8 1400 6,5 C Orffer Alltheboysiveloved, Swiatek, Golden Angel
22.12 Kenilworth 1 1400 17,0 C Orffer La Divina, Swiatek, Miraculous
26.11 Kenilworth 7 1000 15,0 C Orffer Roccapina, Pink Pigeon, Dafnes Daughter
02.11 Kenilworth 9 1000 15,0 C Orffer All Is Green, The Charleston, Champagne K

11
Box: 11
ML: 8,0

60.00

Family Power
5j. ch S (Louis The King - Ponal)

Trainer: G W Ennion
Besitzer: G J Player

Luyolo Mxothwa

08.02 Kenilworth 8 1400 3,5 G Van Niekerk Diamond Rock, Masterofthedesert, Paratroo
11.01 Kenilworth 2 1600 7,0 G Van Niekerk Tap Shoes, Family Power, Enchanting Choi
04.12 Kenilworth 1 1400 5,5 G Van Niekerk Family Power, Swiatek, Qhawekazi
09.11 Kenilworth 2 1400 6,0 G Van Niekerk Scarlet Macaw, Family Power, Bela Vista
29.10 Durbanville 2 1400 8,0 G Van Niekerk Tres Chic, Family Power, My Only Weaknes

Ergebnis: Quoten:


